
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINORITY AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4594
ANSWERED ON:17.12.2009
MINORITY SCHOOLS
Singh Shri Dushyant

Will the Minister of MINORITY AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to open schools with special emphasis on the education of minorities; and

(b) if so, the details thereof indicating the amount of fund likely to be incurred on the said programme and the number of such schools proposed to be opened during the next two years, State-wise?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) IN THE MINISTRY OF MINORITY AFFAIRS (SALMAN KHURSHID)

(a) No, Madam.

(b) Does not arise.
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